
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 17, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                              Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ================================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 4222  Sabrina Lechnir                   11  Holmen                         19:23.7  6:15 
      2 4187  Emily Bagniefski                  10  Aquinas                        19:33.1  6:18 
      3 4194  Sanjana Musafir                    9  Aquinas                        19:34.0  6:18 
      4 4228  Jolee Valiska                      9  Holmen                         19:43.1  6:21 
      5 4229  Naomi Wedan                       11  Holmen                         19:45.4  6:22 
      6 4225  Bailey Sommerville                12  Holmen                         20:45.7  6:41 
      7 4216  Delilah Heacox                    10  Holmen                         20:47.7  6:42 
      8 4317  Sadie Peterson                     9  Onalaska                       20:52.4  6:44 
      9 4202  Caitlin Wengel                    10  Aquinas                        21:17.1  6:52 
     10 4271  Chloe Wynn                        11  La Crosse Central              21:20.5  6:53 
     11 4292  Kareena Ramakrishnan              10  La Crosse Logan                21:25.8  6:54 
     12 4227  Reese Tierney                      9  Holmen                         21:30.3  6:56 
     13 4340  Abby Gilbertson                   11  Sparta                         21:42.3  7:00 
     14 4221  Izzy Korthuis                     11  Holmen                         21:47.3  7:01 
     15 4372  Scarlett Schaefer                  9  Tomah                          21:50.9  7:02 
     16 4343  Leah Modjeski                     12  Sparta                         21:51.5  7:03 
     17 4191  Hope Hawker                       10  Aquinas                        21:53.3  7:03 
     18 4193  Tenny Makepeace                   12  Aquinas                        21:57.9  7:05 
     19 4195  Elise Myre                         9  Aquinas                        22:02.6  7:06 
     20 4190  Bethany Hale                      11  Aquinas                        22:02.9  7:06 
     21 4215  Kateley Dittman                   10  Holmen                         22:05.6  7:07 
     22 4270  Kaylyn Torkelson                   9  La Crosse Central              22:11.2  7:09 
     23 4263  Brynn Bosshard                    10  La Crosse Central              22:13.7  7:10 
     24 4265  Ever Grabhorn                     10  La Crosse Central              22:14.7  7:10 
     25 4196  Helen Onyeabor                    10  Aquinas                        22:30.7  7:15 
     26 4266  Makenna Klingelhofer              12  La Crosse Central              22:32.1  7:16 
     27 4269  Mae Medinger                      10  La Crosse Central              22:32.4  7:16 
     28 4272  Charlotte Yard                     9  La Crosse Central              22:35.7  7:17 
     29 4346  Madeline Ziegler                  11  Sparta                         22:37.3  7:17 
     30 4319  Alara Running                     12  Onalaska                       22:39.2  7:18 
     31 4264  Minna Crusan                      10  La Crosse Central              22:54.1  7:23 
     32 4218  Aubree Herrmann                   11  Holmen                         22:54.2  7:23 
     33 4342  Kallie Modjeski                   10  Sparta                         22:55.5  7:23 
     34 4219  Megan Jamesson                    10  Holmen                         22:56.8  7:24 
     35 4226  Abby Stoczynski                   12  Holmen                         23:12.3  7:29 
     36 4189  Madelyn Grossbach                 12  Aquinas                        23:14.1  7:29 
     37 4373  Addison Schanhofer                12  Tomah                          23:23.8  7:32 
     38 4289  Ivy Miles                         10  La Crosse Logan                23:24.2  7:32 
     39 4339  Logan Eilers                      12  Sparta                         23:50.9  7:41 
     40 4214  Isabel Archer                      9  Holmen                         23:57.5  7:43 
     41 4224  Maria Magozzi                      9  Holmen                         24:00.8  7:44 
     42 4188  Gwyneth Buck                      11  Aquinas                        24:01.9  7:45 
     43 4288  Ava Howard                        11  La Crosse Logan                24:07.1  7:46 
     44 4344  Aaliyah Pastick                   11  Sparta                         24:15.3  7:49 
     45 4338  Natalia Campos                    12  Sparta                         24:15.5  7:49 
     46 4367  Alyssa Marth                      12  Tomah                          24:19.4  7:50 
     47 4311  Maya Hartman                      10  Onalaska                       24:23.6  7:52 
     48 4312  Addison Hoff                      12  Onalaska                       24:28.4  7:53 
     49 4200  Olivia Taylor                      9  Aquinas                        24:30.5  7:54 
     50 4369  Calynn Ollendick                   9  Tomah                          24:35.1  7:55 
     51 4199  Anna Sans Crainte                 10  Aquinas                        24:36.5  7:56 
     52 4230  Abigail Wera                      11  Holmen                         24:39.2  7:57 
     53 4201  Leah Waller                       11  Aquinas                        24:45.8  7:59 
     54 4217  Addy Heim                          9  Holmen                         24:53.7  8:01 
     55 4267  Margarete Mach                    11  La Crosse Central              25:15.7  8:08 
     56 4268  Ella Madsen                       12  La Crosse Central              25:16.1  8:08 
     57 4295  Tabitha Sward                     12  La Crosse Logan                25:23.4  8:11 
     58 4293  Marlee Stevermer                  10  La Crosse Logan                25:35.6  8:15 
     59 4287  Marinda Driscoll                  12  La Crosse Logan                25:39.6  8:16 
     60 4294  Rachel Sward                       9  La Crosse Logan                25:44.2  8:18 
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                                                                              Page 1
                                       Weather:  Sunny, 59° F



                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 17, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                              Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ================================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 4197  Sophia Paulson                    12  Aquinas                        25:47.7  8:19 
     62 4364  Madison Henze                     10  Tomah                          25:51.7  8:20 
     63 4232  Annyka Werner                     10  Holmen                         25:51.9  8:20 
     64 4291  Natalie Pedretti                  10  La Crosse Logan                25:59.8  8:23 
     65 4345  Dulce Tinoco Vazquez              11  Sparta                         26:01.6  8:23 
     66 4362  Alexis Berg                       10  Tomah                          26:02.5  8:23 
     67 4371  Yesenia Ruiz                      10  Tomah                          26:12.0  8:26 
     68 4363  Ruby Ewers                        10  Tomah                          26:17.7  8:28 
     69 4315  Eva McClung                       10  Onalaska                       26:18.6  8:29 
     70 4192  Emily Kamrowski                   11  Aquinas                        26:26.0  8:31 
     71 4370  Lotty Orozco                       9  Tomah                          27:02.0  8:43 
     72 4286  Lauren Domroese                   10  La Crosse Logan                27:24.4  8:50 
     73 4198  Adela Piggush                     10  Aquinas                        27:25.7  8:50 
     74 4313  Chloe Koshollek                   10  Onalaska                       27:45.7  8:57 
     75 4318  Alea Runde                        10  Onalaska                       27:54.7  9:00 
     76 4290  Evelyn Mueller                    11  La Crosse Logan                27:57.8  9:01 
     77 4365  Ruby Joyce                        11  Tomah                          28:30.1  9:11 
     78 4341  Maribel Hernandez                 10  Sparta                         29:14.4  9:25 
     79 4310  Adaryn Belanger                   10  Onalaska                       30:28.4  9:49 
     80 4213  Nora Aliesch Swanson               9  Holmen                         30:35.9  9:51 
     81 4366  Cheyenne Lorden                    9  Tomah                          31:02.0 10:00 
     82 4322  Lydia Woychik                     10  Onalaska                       32:20.7 10:25 
     83 4368  Audrey McClendon                  12  Tomah                          32:32.7 10:29 
     84 4314  Delilah Lenox                     10  Onalaska                       32:35.1 10:30 
     85 4223  Kiara Lee                         11  Holmen                         34:29.8 11:07 
     86 4361  Genevieve Ainsworth                9  Tomah                          34:38.0 11:09 
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                             **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Results ****
        Team Team                                                                              Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                           Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ============================== ======= =====
      1    1  1/18 4222  Sabrina Lechnir            11  Holmen                         19:23.7  6:15 
      2    2  1/16 4187  Emily Bagniefski           10  Aquinas                        19:33.1  6:18 
      3    3  2/16 4194  Sanjana Musafir             9  Aquinas                        19:34.0  6:18 
      4    4  2/18 4228  Jolee Valiska               9  Holmen                         19:43.1  6:21 
      5    5  3/18 4229  Naomi Wedan                11  Holmen                         19:45.4  6:22 
      6    6  4/18 4225  Bailey Sommerville         12  Holmen                         20:45.7  6:41 
      7    7  5/18 4216  Delilah Heacox             10  Holmen                         20:47.7  6:42 
      8    8  1/10 4317  Sadie Peterson              9  Onalaska                       20:52.4  6:44 
      9    9  3/16 4202  Caitlin Wengel             10  Aquinas                        21:17.1  6:52 
     10   10  1/10 4271  Chloe Wynn                 11  La Crosse Central              21:20.5  6:53 
     11   11  1/10 4292  Kareena Ramakrishnan       10  La Crosse Logan                21:25.8  6:54 
     12   12  1/9  4340  Abby Gilbertson            11  Sparta                         21:42.3  7:00 
     13   13  7/18 4221  Izzy Korthuis              11  Holmen                         21:47.3  7:01 
     14   14  1/13 4372  Scarlett Schaefer           9  Tomah                          21:50.9  7:02 
     15   15  2/9  4343  Leah Modjeski              12  Sparta                         21:51.5  7:03 
     16   16  4/16 4191  Hope Hawker                10  Aquinas                        21:53.3  7:03 
     17   17  5/16 4193  Tenny Makepeace            12  Aquinas                        21:57.9  7:05 
     18   18  6/16 4195  Elise Myre                  9  Aquinas                        22:02.6  7:06 
     19   19  7/16 4190  Bethany Hale               11  Aquinas                        22:02.9  7:06 
     20   20  2/10 4270  Kaylyn Torkelson            9  La Crosse Central              22:11.2  7:09 
     21   21  3/10 4263  Brynn Bosshard             10  La Crosse Central              22:13.7  7:10 
     22   22  4/10 4265  Ever Grabhorn              10  La Crosse Central              22:14.7  7:10 
     23   23  5/10 4266  Makenna Klingelhofer       12  La Crosse Central              22:32.1  7:16 
     24   24  7/10 4272  Charlotte Yard              9  La Crosse Central              22:35.7  7:17 
     25   25  3/9  4346  Madeline Ziegler           11  Sparta                         22:37.3  7:17 
     26   26  2/10 4319  Alara Running              12  Onalaska                       22:39.2  7:18 
     27   27  8/10 4264  Minna Crusan               10  La Crosse Central              22:54.1  7:23 
     28   28  4/9  4342  Kallie Modjeski            10  Sparta                         22:55.5  7:23 
     29   29  2/13 4373  Addison Schanhofer         12  Tomah                          23:23.8  7:32 
     30   30  2/10 4289  Ivy Miles                  10  La Crosse Logan                23:24.2  7:32 
     31   31  5/9  4339  Logan Eilers               12  Sparta                         23:50.9  7:41 
     32   32  3/10 4288  Ava Howard                 11  La Crosse Logan                24:07.1  7:46 
     33   33  6/9  4344  Aaliyah Pastick            11  Sparta                         24:15.3  7:49 
     34   34  7/9  4338  Natalia Campos             12  Sparta                         24:15.5  7:49 
     35   35  3/13 4367  Alyssa Marth               12  Tomah                          24:19.4  7:50 
     36   36  3/10 4311  Maya Hartman               10  Onalaska                       24:23.6  7:52 
     37   37  4/10 4312  Addison Hoff               12  Onalaska                       24:28.4  7:53 
     38   38  4/13 4369  Calynn Ollendick            9  Tomah                          24:35.1  7:55 
     39   39  4/10 4295  Tabitha Sward              12  La Crosse Logan                25:23.4  8:11 
     40   40  5/10 4293  Marlee Stevermer           10  La Crosse Logan                25:35.6  8:15 
     41   41  6/10 4287  Marinda Driscoll           12  La Crosse Logan                25:39.6  8:16 
     42   42  7/10 4294  Rachel Sward                9  La Crosse Logan                25:44.2  8:18 
     43   43  7/13 4371  Yesenia Ruiz               10  Tomah                          26:12.0  8:26 
     44   44  8/13 4363  Ruby Ewers                 10  Tomah                          26:17.7  8:28 
     45   45  5/10 4315  Eva McClung                10  Onalaska                       26:18.6  8:29 
     46   46  7/10 4318  Alea Runde                 10  Onalaska                       27:54.7  9:00 
     47   47 10/13 4365  Ruby Joyce                 11  Tomah                          28:30.1  9:11 
    10/17/2024 10:55PM
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                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    23  Holmen                                     (20:05.2  100:25.6 1:24.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Sabrina Lechnir           11 19:23.7
       2      4  Jolee Valiska              9 19:43.1
       3      5  Naomi Wedan               11 19:45.4
       4      6  Bailey Sommerville        12 20:45.7
       5      7  Delilah Heacox            10 20:47.7
       6   ( 13) Izzy Korthuis             11 21:47.3

       2.    47  Aquinas                                    (20:51.1  104:15.4 2:24.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Emily Bagniefski          10 19:33.1
       2      3  Sanjana Musafir            9 19:34.0
       3      9  Caitlin Wengel            10 21:17.1
       4     16  Hope Hawker               10 21:53.3
       5     17  Tenny Makepeace           12 21:57.9
       6   ( 18) Elise Myre                 9 22:02.6
       7   ( 19) Bethany Hale              11 22:02.9

       3.    96  La Crosse Central                          (22:06.5  110:32.2 1:11.6)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Chloe Wynn                11 21:20.5
       2     20  Kaylyn Torkelson           9 22:11.2
       3     21  Brynn Bosshard            10 22:13.7
       4     22  Ever Grabhorn             10 22:14.7
       5     23  Makenna Klingelhofer      12 22:32.1
       6   ( 24) Charlotte Yard             9 22:35.7
       7   ( 27) Minna Crusan              10 22:54.1

       4.   111  Sparta                                     (22:35.5  112:57.5 2:08.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Abby Gilbertson           11 21:42.3
       2     15  Leah Modjeski             12 21:51.5
       3     25  Madeline Ziegler          11 22:37.3
       4     28  Kallie Modjeski           10 22:55.5
       5     31  Logan Eilers              12 23:50.9
       6   ( 33) Aaliyah Pastick           11 24:15.3
       7   ( 34) Natalia Campos            12 24:15.5

       5.   152  La Crosse Logan                            (23:59.3  119:56.1 4:09.8)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Kareena Ramakrishnan      10 21:25.8
       2     30  Ivy Miles                 10 23:24.2
       3     32  Ava Howard                11 24:07.1
       4     39  Tabitha Sward             12 25:23.4
       5     40  Marlee Stevermer          10 25:35.6
       6   ( 41) Marinda Driscoll          12 25:39.6
       7   ( 42) Rachel Sward               9 25:44.2

       6.   152  Onalaska                                   (23:44.5  118:42.2 5:26.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Sadie Peterson             9 20:52.4
       2     26  Alara Running             12 22:39.2
       3     36  Maya Hartman              10 24:23.6
       4     37  Addison Hoff              12 24:28.4
       5     45  Eva McClung               10 26:18.6
       6   ( 46) Alea Runde                10 27:54.7
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   159  Tomah                                      (24:04.3  120:21.2 4:21.1)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Scarlett Schaefer          9 21:50.9
       2     29  Addison Schanhofer        12 23:23.8
       3     35  Alyssa Marth              12 24:19.4
       4     38  Calynn Ollendick           9 24:35.1
       5     43  Yesenia Ruiz              10 26:12.0
       6   ( 44) Ruby Ewers                10 26:17.7
       7   ( 47) Ruby Joyce                11 28:30.1



                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 17, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                         **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Results ****
        Team Team                                                                              Avg
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                       Gr  Team                           Time    Mile
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ========================== ==  ============================== ======= =====
      1    1  6/18 4227  Reese Tierney               9  Holmen                         21:30.3  6:56 
      2    2  8/18 4215  Kateley Dittman            10  Holmen                         22:05.6  7:07 
      3    3  8/16 4196  Helen Onyeabor             10  Aquinas                        22:30.7  7:15 
      4       6/10 4269  Mae Medinger               10  La Crosse Central              22:32.4  7:16 
      5    4  9/18 4218  Aubree Herrmann            11  Holmen                         22:54.2  7:23 
      6    5 10/18 4219  Megan Jamesson             10  Holmen                         22:56.8  7:24 
      7    6 11/18 4226  Abby Stoczynski            12  Holmen                         23:12.3  7:29 
      8    7  9/16 4189  Madelyn Grossbach          12  Aquinas                        23:14.1  7:29 
      9    8 12/18 4214  Isabel Archer               9  Holmen                         23:57.5  7:43 
     10    9 13/18 4224  Maria Magozzi               9  Holmen                         24:00.8  7:44 
     11   10 10/16 4188  Gwyneth Buck               11  Aquinas                        24:01.9  7:45 
     12   11 11/16 4200  Olivia Taylor               9  Aquinas                        24:30.5  7:54 
     13   12 12/16 4199  Anna Sans Crainte          10  Aquinas                        24:36.5  7:56 
     14      14/18 4230  Abigail Wera               11  Holmen                         24:39.2  7:57 
     15   13 13/16 4201  Leah Waller                11  Aquinas                        24:45.8  7:59 
     16      15/18 4217  Addy Heim                   9  Holmen                         24:53.7  8:01 
     17       9/10 4267  Margarete Mach             11  La Crosse Central              25:15.7  8:08 
     18      10/10 4268  Ella Madsen                12  La Crosse Central              25:16.1  8:08 
     19   14 14/16 4197  Sophia Paulson             12  Aquinas                        25:47.7  8:19 
     20   15  5/13 4364  Madison Henze              10  Tomah                          25:51.7  8:20 
     21      16/18 4232  Annyka Werner              10  Holmen                         25:51.9  8:20 
     22       8/10 4291  Natalie Pedretti           10  La Crosse Logan                25:59.8  8:23 
     23       8/9  4345  Dulce Tinoco Vazquez       11  Sparta                         26:01.6  8:23 
     24   16  6/13 4362  Alexis Berg                10  Tomah                          26:02.5  8:23 
     25      15/16 4192  Emily Kamrowski            11  Aquinas                        26:26.0  8:31 
     26   17  9/13 4370  Lotty Orozco                9  Tomah                          27:02.0  8:43 
     27       9/10 4286  Lauren Domroese            10  La Crosse Logan                27:24.4  8:50 
     28      16/16 4198  Adela Piggush              10  Aquinas                        27:25.7  8:50 
     29       6/10 4313  Chloe Koshollek            10  Onalaska                       27:45.7  8:57 
     30      10/10 4290  Evelyn Mueller             11  La Crosse Logan                27:57.8  9:01 
     31       9/9  4341  Maribel Hernandez          10  Sparta                         29:14.4  9:25 
     32       8/10 4310  Adaryn Belanger            10  Onalaska                       30:28.4  9:49 
     33      17/18 4213  Nora Aliesch Swanson        9  Holmen                         30:35.9  9:51 
     34   18 11/13 4366  Cheyenne Lorden             9  Tomah                          31:02.0 10:00 
     35       9/10 4322  Lydia Woychik              10  Onalaska                       32:20.7 10:25 
     36   19 12/13 4368  Audrey McClendon           12  Tomah                          32:32.7 10:29 
     37      10/10 4314  Delilah Lenox              10  Onalaska                       32:35.1 10:30 
     38      18/18 4223  Kiara Lee                  11  Holmen                         34:29.8 11:07 
     39   20 13/13 4361  Genevieve Ainsworth         9  Tomah                          34:38.0 11:09 
    10/17/2024 10:55PM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    18  Holmen                                     (22:31.9  112:39.2 1:42.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Reese Tierney              9 21:30.3
       2      2  Kateley Dittman           10 22:05.6
       3      4  Aubree Herrmann           11 22:54.2
       4      5  Megan Jamesson            10 22:56.8
       5      6  Abby Stoczynski           12 23:12.3
       6   (  8) Isabel Archer              9 23:57.5
       7   (  9) Maria Magozzi              9 24:00.8

       2.    43  Aquinas                                    (23:46.8  118:53.7 2:05.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Helen Onyeabor            10 22:30.7
       2      7  Madelyn Grossbach         12 23:14.1
       3     10  Gwyneth Buck              11 24:01.9
       4     11  Olivia Taylor              9 24:30.5
       5     12  Anna Sans Crainte         10 24:36.5
       6   ( 13) Leah Waller               11 24:45.8
       7   ( 14) Sophia Paulson            12 25:47.7

       3.    85  Tomah                                      (28:30.2  142:30.9 6:41.0)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Madison Henze             10 25:51.7
       2     16  Alexis Berg               10 26:02.5
       3     17  Lotty Orozco               9 27:02.0
       4     18  Cheyenne Lorden            9 31:02.0
       5     19  Audrey McClendon          12 32:32.7
       6   ( 20) Genevieve Ainsworth        9 34:38.0


